

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 693-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Third Reading
File created: 8/22/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/9/2020 Final action:
Enactment date: 9/9/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/9/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with

the Cleveland Foundation to establish, manage, and implement the Greater Cleveland COVID-19 Rapid Response Fund Program by providing grants to local non-profits to assist them with COVID-19

related issues.

Sponsors: Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 693-2020-K w Cleveland Foundation for the COVID-19 Rapid Response Fund Program, 2. 693-

2020 - 2020 COVID-19 Response Fund Criteria 3.17.20 (2)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/9/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
8/26/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with the Cleveland Foundation to establish, manage, and implement the Greater Cleveland COVID-19 Rapid Response Fund Program by providing grants to local non-profits to assist them with COVID-19 related issues.